
 
Crime Victims Assistance and Prevention Section 

                                               30 East Broad Street., 23rd Fl. 
                                               Columbus, OH 43215 

                                               Telephone: (614) 644-8392 

                                                                    (614) 466-3552  
                                               Fax:              (866) 528-7440 

 

        

   

STATE VICTIMS ASSISTANCE ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

 

COMMITTEE MEMBER      REPRESENTING 

 

*Stephen K. Haller       Chairperson  

61 N. Greene St.; Suite 200      937-562-5250 

Xenia, Oh 45385       shaller@co.greene.oh.us 

 

*Judge Stephen Wolaver      Common Pleas Court 

Greene County Courthouse      937-562-5218 

45 N. Detroit St       937-562-5137 (fax) 

Xenia, Oh 45385       swilliamson@co.greene.oh.us 

 

Reverend Robert Denton      Local Operated Victim Assistance 

Furnace Street Mission      330-329-4588 (cell) 

150 Furnace Street       330-376-0851 (fax) 

Akron, Oh 44304       revbob1020@yahoo.com 

 

Jeannette Adkins       937-581-5999 

Retired 

1254 Cheatham Way 

Bellbrook, Ohio 45305      jmadkins84@aol.com 

 

Nancy Neylon        Domestic Violence Victims 

Ohio Domestic Violence Network     614-781-9651 

4807 Evanswood Drive, Suite 201     614-781-9652 (fax) 

Columbus, Oh 43229       nancyn@odvn.org 

 

Anne Murray, Director      Municipal Operated Victim Assistance 

Domestic Violence and Stalking Unit    614-645-0314 

375 S. High Street, 17
th

 Fl.       614-645-6548 (fax) 

Columbus, Oh 43215       ammurray@columbus.gov 

 

Judge Ted Barrows       Municipal Court Judge 

Franklin County Municipal Court     614-645-8693 

375 S. High Street, 14
th

 Fl.      614-645-7802 (fax) 

Columbus, Oh 43215       barrowst@fcmcclerk.com 

 

Julia Bates        County Prosecuting Attorney 

Lucas County Prosecutor      419-213-4700 

700 Adams Street, 2
nd

 Fl.      419-213-4595 (fax) 

Toledo, Oh 43624       jbates@co.lucas.oh.us 
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Chief Joseph Morbitzer      Township/Municipal Police Dept. 

Westerville Police Department     614-901-6469 

29 South State Street       614-901-6453 (fax) 

Westerville, Oh 43081      Joseph.Morbitzer@westerville.org 

 

Karen Days, President       Private Citizens 

The Family Violence Coalition at Nationwide Children’s  614-722-5985 

655 E. Livingston Avenue      Karen@ccafv.org 

Columbus, Oh 43205            

        vickie.leonhardt@nationwidechildrens.org 
 

Sheriff Vernon Stanforth      County Sheriff 

Fayette Co. Sheriff’s Office      740-335-6170 

113 E. Market Street       740-333-3589 (fax) 

Washington Court House, Oh 43160     sheriffstanforth@faycoso.com 

 

Ms. Judith Brachman       Interests of Elderly 

311 N. Drexel Avenue      614-252-4336 

Columbus, Oh 43209       614-258-4720 (fax) 

         jybrachman@columbus.rr.com 

 

Brian Stokes, Probation Supervisor     County Probation Department 

Union Co. Adult Parole Authority     614-752-1114 

221 West 5
th

 Street       Brian.Stokes@odrc.state.oh.us 

Marysville, Oh 43040 

 

*Dr. Shantha Balaswamy      Private Citizen 

OSU School of Social Work 

Columbus, Ohio  

 

*Katie Hanna        khanna@oaesv.org  

Ohio Alliance to End Sexual Violence 

Statewide        Represents Statewide Sexual Assault 

         Organization  

 

Mark Weiner        mweiner@lcounty.com 

8642 Crouse-Willison Road      740-404-4445 

Johnstown, Ohio 43031-9113   

 

Brittany A. Whitney       bwhitney@mountvernonohio.org 

26400 Coshocton Road      740-398-7966 

Howard, Ohio 43028  

 

Jane M. McKenzie       jmckenzie@franklincountyohio.gov 

1549 Denbigh Drive       614-525-6472 

Columbus, Ohio 43220 
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STATE VICTIMS ASSISTANCE ADVISORY COMMITTEE  

    EX OFFICIO MEMBERS 

 

 

 

Attorney General’s Office     Attorney General Mike DeWine 

        State of Ohio Attorney General’s Office 

        30 E. Broad Street, 17
th

 Fl. 

        Columbus, Oh 43215 

        614-728-4948 

     

Member of the Senate      Senator Jim Hughes 

        State of Ohio, The Statehouse 

        Senate Building, 16th District 

        Columbus, Oh 43215 

        614-466-5981 

        Sd16@senate.state.oh.us 

         

Member of the House of Representatives   Representative Dorothy Pelanda  

        The Ohio House Of Representatives 

        77 South High Street; 11
th

 Fl. 

        Columbus, Oh 43215 

        614-466-8147 

 

        Doropel@yahoo.com 

        Andrew.Veit @ohr.state.oh.us 
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